

§
ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29212-29215/2010

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,substitution,c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 16/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.
Ms Anubha Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Barring respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 29212/2010 and
respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 29215/2010, rest of the respondents are
reported to be duly served but none appeared.

Fresh steps be taken in respect of respondents above mentioned.

Respondent no.3 in SLP(C) no. 29212-14/2010, inspite of reasonable
chances as permissible under the rules has failed to file the counter
affidavit on record. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

List again on 25.2.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj