

t
ITEM NO.31

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29212-29215/2010

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in
filing substitution appln.,substitution and office report)

Date: 02/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None for the petitioners.

Learned counsel for the respondent - Urban Development Authority is present in SLP(C) No.29212/2010.

Learned counsel for the said respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to her by the learned counsel for the petitioners. Learned counsel for the petitioners shall be directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel for the respondent within a period of one week. The learned counsel for the respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List again on 20.1.2014.

|
|
|rd

|
|
|REGISTRAR

(M.K. HANJURA)