

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29212-29215/2010

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP,c/delay in filing substitution
appln.,substitution and office report)

Date: 20/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel appearing for the duly represented respondents have made a submission at Bar that till date they have not been served with the complete set of pleadings because of which they have not been in a position to file counter affidavit on record. Needful be done in two weeks time and necessary proof be filed on record and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) No. 29212/2010 and to respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 29215/2010 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

List again on 4.4.2014.

|

|

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR

|

hj