

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 29212-29215/2010

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 29/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.25.7.2014 complete set of pleadings have not been provided to the ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 as a result of which counter affidavit could not be filed.

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Service report in respect of respondent nos. 4 and 5 in SLP(C) no. 29212/2010 and respondent no.2 in SLP(C) no. 29215/2010 is awaited.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.10.31
13:11:35 IST
Reason:

List again on 8.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar