

common respondents. A.D. Cards have been received from common respondent nos. 1-3. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of appearance on behalf of common respondent no. 3- HUDA but no Counter Affidavit has been filed so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from the Respondent nos. 4 and 5 in SLP (C) NO. 29212/10 and respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) NO. 29215/10 and Counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps to reissue notice on unserved respondents.

It is further submitted that show cause notice was issued on 20.08.2014 to unserved respondent nos 4 and 5 in SLP (C) NO. 29212 of 2010 and respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) NO. 29215 of 2010 but neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent no. 4 and 5 in SLP (C) NO. 29212/10 and respondent no. 2 in SLP (C) NO. 29215/10

The default of the petitioner in not taking any steps for providing the complete sets of Pleadings to the learned Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chambers) with this office report for Orders.

Dated this the 13th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. R. K. Adsure, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip