

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29212-29215/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2009 in RFA No. 550/2005, RFA No. 551/2005, RFA No. 555/2005, RFA No. 3046/2005, RFA No. 550/2005, RFA No. 551/2005, RFA No. 555/2005, RFA No. 3046/2005 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gautam G., Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. Anubha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is represented before us that other connected matters were remanded back to the High Court vide order dated 18th September, 2013 in C.A. Nos. 6837-6851 of 2009.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of the same to learned counsel for the respondents.

List after two weeks.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER