

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29212-29215/2010

ATTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.ETC.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam G., Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that in connected matters the papers have been furnished to learned counsel for the State. Learned counsel for the respondent-State is not present.

Learned counsel for the petitioners further submits that in similar matters the appeals have been allowed by this Court.

In view of the above, post the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER