

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5257-5260 OF 2015
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO(S).29212-29215 OF 2010)

S)

ATTAR SINGH (D) TH.LRS. & ORS. ETC. ETC.

APPELLANT(

VERSUS

(S)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC. ETC.

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Court has on 27.09.2010 issued notice on application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.

Applications for permission to file SLP are allowed.

SLP,

Applications for condonation of delay in filing

condonation of delay in refiling SLP and condonation of delay in filing substitution application are allowed.

Signature Not Verified

Application for substitution to bring on record

the
Digitally signed by
Vinod Kumar
Date: 2015.07.24
16:28:55 IST
Reason:

legal heirs of the deceased appellants is also allowed and

legal heirs are brought on record.

Leave granted.

2

The appeals are allowed in terms of the common order dated 18.09.2013, passed in C.A. Nos. 6837-6851 of 2009 and connected appeals and accordingly, the instant appeals are remanded to the High Court for fresh hearing and

in filing substitution application are allowed.

Application for substitution to bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased appellants is also allowed and legal heirs are brought on record.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed order.

(VINOD KR.JHA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)